as unlikely to be recoverable. Consequently, an adjustment of 22.5million was processed into the prior year financial records to provide
for the reasonable estimated expected credit loss allowances..

Further, certain comparative amounts were reclassified for consistency with the current year presentation of financial statements. These
reclassifications had no effect on the reported results of operations. Amounts previously reported in the statement of financial position
as at 31 March 2020 and statement of cash flows for year 31 March 2020 have been restated for these reclassification. The material
reclassification processed to these financial statements are as follows:

•	 P7,155,191 dividend payable balance reclassified from trade and other receivables to dividend payable.

•	 P798,013 VAT payable balance reclassified from current tax payable to trade and other payables.

•	 P40 989 VAT receivable balance reclassified from trade and other payables to trade and other receivables.

•	 P757 029 Supplier prepayments reclassified from trade and other payables to trade and other receivables.

Impact on the statement of financial position -
2020

Previously
reported
balance

Effect of prior
period errors

Reclassified
amounts

Restated
balance

Trade and other receivables 73,693,078 (22,519,341) 7,114,191 58,287,928

Trade and other payables (177,117,862) - (757,029) (177,874,891)

Current tax payable (2,858,485) - 798,013 (2,060,472)

Inventory 100,282,571 (8,746,154) - 91,536,417

Dividend payable - - (7,155,180) (7,155,180)

Bank and cash balances 1,932,788 - 10 1,932,798

Bank overdraft 38,157,225 - (5) 38,157,220

34,089,315 (31,265,495) - 2,823,820

Impact on profit or loss before tax - 2020 Previously
reported
balance

Effect of prior
period errors

Reclassified
amounts

Restated
balance

Cost of sales 350,840,638 8,746,154 - 359,586,792

Movement in expected credit loss allowance 18,478,913 22,519,341 - 40,998,254

369,319,551 31,265,495 - 400,585,046

Strategic Grain Reserve Financial Statements For The Year Ended 31 March 2021

YOUR AGRI SOLUTIONS HUB YOUR AGRI SOLUTIONS HUB

80

Strategic Grain Reserve
Annual Financial
Statements
for the year ended 31 March 2021

YOUR AGRI SOLUTIONS HUB

Strategic Grain Reserve Financial Statements For The Year Ended 31 March 2021

YOUR AGRI SOLUTIONS HUB YOUR AGRI SOLUTIONS HUB

81

CONTENTS
General Information 	 84

Board`s Responsibility and Approval

of The Annual Financial Statements 	 85

Report of The Independent Auditors 	 86

Statement of Financial Position 	 88

Statement of Comprehensive Income 	 89